Data Sheet
Version 05.00
Specifications
R&S®QAT100
ADVANCED ANTENNA ARRAY
Version 05.00, May 2023
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®QAT100 Advanced Antenna Array
CONTENTS

Attenuation (RCS) range 60 dB (typ.)
resolution  1 dB
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Advanced antenna array, base unit,
including power cable and quick start
guide
R&S®QAT100 1341.0004.02
Standard frontend R&S®QAT-B11 1341.0240.11
Single line MIMO frontend R&S®QAT-B21 1341.0240.21
Enhanced flatness R&S®QAT-B1 1341.0279.02
Second line of 96 transmit antennas  R&S®QAT-B2 1341.0162.02
Analog stepped delay line  R&S®QAT-B5 1341.0179.02
Shielding system, length: 50 cm R&S®QAT-Z50 1341.0156.02
Shielding extension R&S®QAT-Z51 1341.0185.02
Shielding trio R&S®QAT-Z53 1341.0191.02
Hinge set R&S®QAT-Z6 1341.0210.02
Pair of RF cables, length: 1 m R&S®QAT-Z10 1341.0227.10
Pair of RF cables, length: 1.5 m R&S®QAT-Z10 1341.0227.15
Pair of RF cables, length: 2 m R&S®QAT-Z10 1341.0227.20
Warranty
Base unit  1 year